Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, 
the possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Indian Overseas Bank 
(Secured Creditor) will be sold on “ As is where is “ As is what is “ and “Whatever there is “ on 
30.10.2025 for recovery of Rs.14,07,859.67 (Rupees fourteen lakh seven thousand eight hundred 
fifty nine and paisa sixty seven only) as on 07.01.2025 with further interest at contractual rates and 
rests, charges etc. till date of realization due to the Indian Overseas Bank (Secured Creditor) from  
Mr. Raman Kumar (Borrower/Mortgagor) S/o Soudagar Mal Shivaji Nagar, Gali NO.